 1-11
1.3.4 Glueing rules
Following parts have to be glued with LOCTITE 603:
The screws N1.2112 have to be glued additionally in the
planetary gear stage P35.0130 using LOCTITE 222.
Don’t clamp the planet shaft directly on the teeth when
loosening or tightening the screws N1.2112.
N21.2101

number of the tool and the spare parts list are the same.
Type dependent spare parts should be ordered as follows:
Ordering example
Ordering a tensioning wheel:
• Take item numbers of the tensioning wheel from drawing (P35.3202/03)
• Find out the tool type in which the tensioning wheel should be assembled (e.g. 49.3801)
• Find out the item number of the needed tensioning wheel by using the type dependent spare
parts lists (for type 49.3801, it is tensioning wheel P35.3202)
Order as follows if 10 tensioning wheels are needed:
P35.3202 Tensioning wheel 10 pcs.
1.6.1 Ordering manuals
When converting tools make sure that the used manual has still validity.
If tools change their item number because of the conversion (see chart of types) the adequate manual must
be ordered as follows.
Ordering example:
Tool item number: 49.3801
Version number: 01
Language of the manual: German
The manual order for this tool must look as follows:
49380101.de
If the manual is needed in another language replace the shorthand expression
"de" (see table).
1.6.2 Ordering address
Spare parts and manuals can be ordered at:
Fromm Holding AG Tel.: +41(0) 41 741 57 41
Hinterbergstrasse 26 Fax: +41(0) 41 741 57 60
CH-6330 Cham e-mail: spares@fromm-pack.com
Switzerland
de German
en English
fr French
it Italian
fin Finnish
nl Dutch
po Portuguese
se Swedish
sp Spanish
ru Russian
cz Czech
pl Polish
 1-27
1.6.3 Finding out of the tool type (item number), the serial number and
the version number:
Type label P380
5.7 SERVICE ADDRESS
You will get further assistance and information at:
Fromm System GmbH
Technical customer support
Neulandstr. 10
D-77855 Achern
Germany
Phone: +49(0)7841 / 62 94-22
Fax: +49(0)7841 / 62 94-11
e-mail: de@fromm-pack.com
4 9 . 3 8 0 1
0 1 0 0 2 8 4{
Item number
Serial number